#### EDUCATIONAL

**GENERAL** 

(1-on-1 Online Classes) **♦IELTS ♦TOEFL** ◆GRE ◆CAT ◆CSAT ❖ Reading Comprehension ❖Essay Writing ❖Interviews

14-3-304-8, D.R. Mahal Road, lear S.V.Cineplex, TIRUPATI - A.P D: **9849375653** 

PERSONAL

**CHANGE OF NAME** 

UBLIC NOTICE / CHANGE OF NAME

It is inform to all that, I MR KALL AIVAVARAM, Ex-Army No: 1251583 / Gnr (Dvr MT), resident of H.No 76-97-372/5, NTR Nagar, Kallur, KUR NOOL - 518003 (A.P.), declared that, as per my Army Service Records my wife name is 'MARIYAMM' which is used nominally in village. But really her name is entered in Civil records MARIYAMMA alias K JEEVAMM after married her in all transactions Civil records where necessary a

per her Adhaar No: 8326 6164 6103

CHANGE OF NAME (SPOUSE) P.Mounika, spouse of No. 7783609F Rank HAV. Name P.Prajesh, residing of Vill M.Kothapalli, Post: Muntimadugu, ps: Garladenna, Tahsil: Garladenna, Dist : Anantapur, State: A.P. PIN: 515774, Have changed name from P.Mounika

TO ADVERTISE CONTACT

To PAYYAULA MOUNIKA vide

affidavit dated 27/3/2024

THE HINDU Advt. Dept.,

VIJAYAWADA: 0866-2553033 0866-2553044

0877-2255577 0877-2255553 यूनियन बैंक (N Union Bank of India

**E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE** 

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) /Co-obligant (s)/ Mortgagor(s) / Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to erstwhile Andhra / Corporation Bank, now Union Bank of India, now accounts are transferred to Asset Recovery Branch, Vijayawada the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer, will be sold through e-auction on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis on 16-04-2024, for recovery of outstanding dues and other expenses due to the Union Bank of India, Asset Recovery Branch, Vijayawada from the following Borrowers and Guarantors. Last date of submission of EMD on or before the commencement of e-Auction.

1) Borrower(s) /Co-obligant(s)/Mortgagor(s)/Guarantor(s): 1) M/s APCC Network (Represented by its Proprietor Mrs. Janjanam Venkata Ratnam) Address: A-106, Sri Chakra Residency, Navaodaya Colony Tadepalli, Guntur – 522501. **2) Mr. Janjanam Prasanna** S/o Durga Prasad. Address : A-106, Śri Chakra Residency, Navaodaya Colony, Tadepalli, Guntur – 522501

Amount Outstanding: Rs.28,38,296/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Six only) as on 30.11.2021 along with further interest at contracted rate and other expenses Description of The Properties: PROPERTY 1: All that part and parcel of the property which is a freehold RCC roof residential building consisting of ground and 2 upper floors situated and known as Dr.No. 8-337 IN ward no. 8, measuring 103 sq. yards or 86.52 sq. mts Near Library, Bhargav Pet within the registration subdistrict/Taluka Mangalagiri and District Guntur belonging to Mrs. Janjanam Venkata Ratnam (Sale Deed no. 693/2006 dated 10.02.2006) situated at Mangalagiri and bounded by: East: Property of Goli Venkateshwara Rao 24.3 ft, West: 15'0" Road, North: Property of Late Ramanadham Rama Murthy 38.3 ft, South: Property belongs to Mungala Samba Siva Rao. The above-mentioned property is also extended to M/s Ganapati Communications with outstanding balance of Rs. 24,92,555/- with subsequent interest Coordinates: 16.42771,80.56957

Reserve Price (Rs): 48,31,000/- EMD (Rs): 4,83,100/- Bid Increment: Rs. 49,000/-2) Borrower(s) /Co-obligant(s)/Mortgagor(s)/Guarantor(s): 1) M/S. Dada Cotton Traders, Prop. Shaik Dadavali, 3-6-7/1,8/2 Arundalpet, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh -522002. 2) Mr. Shaik Dadavali, S/o. Babavali, D.No.8-23, Amaravathi Village, Amaravathi Mandal, Guntur dist. Andhra Pradesh - 522020. 3) Mr. Ravindra Prabhakar, S/o .Ravindra Bhaskara Rao, D.No 7-6-846/38, Rajiv gandhi Nagar, 6th line, Guntur, Andhra

Amount Outstanding: Rs.35,60,793.36 (Rupees Thirty Five Lakhs Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Three and Thirty Six Paisa only) as on 31.03.2021 along with further interest at contracted rate and

Description of The Properties: Property 1: Residential Building (G+1) Situated at D.No:8-23, 1st lane, Gopal Nagar, Amaravathi Village and Mandal, Guntur to an extent of 200 Sq. Yds., D No.134/C, 135/B, Ward no.8, belonging to Shaik Dadavali. Bounded By: East: Property of Bontha Bagaiah -30 Ft.; South: Property of Mastan Vali and Khan Saheb- 60 Ft.; West: Panchayat Bazar- 30 ft.; North: Property of kondala Rao- 60 Ft.. Gift Deed NO.1118/2009 on Dt. 26.09.2009 SRO Amaravathi. Coordinates: 16.573972, 80.36000

Reserve Price (Rs): 53,65,000/- EMD (Rs): 5,36,500/- Bid Increment: Rs. 54,000/-3) Borrower(s) /Co-obligant(s)/Mortgagor(s)/Guarantor(s): 1) Mrs Katta Madhavi W/o. Katta Anjaih D.N. 2-126/E, Challavaripalem, Nallapadu, Guntur-522005. 2) Mr. Katta Anjaih S/o. Joji, D.N. 2-126/E varipalem, Nallapadu, Guntur-522005

Amount Outstanding: Rs.23,20,855.66 (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Five and Sixty Six paisa only) as on 01.04.2021 along with Subsequent interest and other expenses <a href="Description of The Properties">Description of The Properties</a>: All that part and parcel of the property Residential Flat belongs to KATTA MADHAVI situated at Door No 151/A of Gorantla,Old Near D N 10-170/1,Present d N 131-7-1581, Flat No 302, B-Block, 2nd Floor, SREERASTU APARTMENTS, SR Educational Institutions Boys Hostel, Near Bhashyam Girls Campus, Gorantla, Guntur msg 975.00 sq ft and **bounded: North** Common Corridor; **South**: Open to sky; **East**: Open to sky between this flat and Flat No 303; **West** Open to sky between this flat and Flat No 301

Reserve Price (Rs): 17,41,000/- EMD (Rs): 1,74,100/- Bid Increment: Rs. 17,410/-A) Borrower(s) /Co-obligant(s)/Mortgagor(s)/Guarantor(s): 1) M/s Siddiq Iron Enterprises, Prop. Mr. Shaik Siddique, Shop No.25-A, BR Stadium, Galib Market, Ponnur Road, Guntur-522001. 2) Mr. Shaik Siddique, S/o Sk Saida, D.No.17-12-293/1, Golusu Kondalarao Nagar, 5th Lane, Guntur-522002. 3) Mr. Shaik Zuleakha, W/o Siddique, D.No.17-12-293/1, Golusu Kondalarao Nagar, 5th Lane, Guntur-522002. 4) Mr. Shaik Akbar, S/o Shaik Saleem, D.No.18-13-40, Sayyed Khan Street, Chinna Bazar, Guntur-522001 Amount Outstanding: Rs.30,27,117.88 (Rupees Thirty lakhs twenty seven thousand one hundred and seventeen rupees and eighty-eight paisa Only) as on 09.04.2021 plus further interest, costs and charges Description of The Properties: Vacant site admeasuring 266 6/9 sq.yds in D.No.121, 122/A1 and 128 of Agatavarappadu bearing plot no.193 situated at Agatavarappadu village, New Guntur Municipal corporation, belonging to Mr. Shaik Siddique (Regd Sale Deed No.8378/2014 dated.23-03-2014) Boundaries: East: 33

Wide Road; West: Land of Plot No. 178; North: Land of Plot No. 192; South: 33 Wide Road Reserve Price (Rs): 31,20,000/- EMD (Rs): 3,12,000/- Bid Increment: Rs. 31,200/-Bidders are advised to go through the website <a href="https://www.ibapi.in">https://www.ibapi.in</a>, and <a href="https://www.ibapi.in">www.unionbankofindia.co.in</a> tenders for detailed terms and conditions of Auction Sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-Auction sale proceedings. To the best information and knowledge of the Authorized Officer, there is no encumbrance on the property. The interested bidder may contact the AUTHORISED OFFICER/CHIEF MANAGER ascertaining the details of auction and inspection of property. <a href="mailto:Mail ID:arb.vijayawada@unionbankofindia.bank">Mail ID:arb.vijayawada@unionbankofindia.bank</a>

STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) RULE 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002 This may also be treated as notice u/r 8(6) / Rule 9(1) of security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the borrower/s and Guarantor/s of the said loan about the holding of E-Auction Sale on the above mentioned date.

**Authorised Office** Date: 28-03-2024

Union Bank of India, Asset Recovery Branch, Vijayawada

### **TO ADVERTISE PLEASE CONTACT**

Vijayawada : 0866-2553033/44 Guntur : 83414 43366 Ongole: 98481 70977

W. Godavari : 96429 93433 Tirupati & Kadapa : 97041 06892

Nellore & Anantapur : 98497 93093 THE HINDU

**READ** 

### **SPORTSTAR**

**EVERY FORTNIGHT.** TO SUBSCRIBE,

**VISIT** 

www.thehindugroup.in /subscribe

## **NATA2024** IATIONAL APTITUDE TEST IN ARCHITECTURE



### **NOTIFICATION FOR CONDUCT OF NATA-2024**

THE REGISTRATION FOR NATA 2024 HAS COMMENCED FROM 01.03.2024 AT WWW.NATA.IN. THE CANDIDATES DESIROUS TO TAKE ADMISSION INTO 1ST YEAR OF 5-YEAR B.ARCH. DEGREE PROGRAM ARE ADVISED TO REGISTER THEMSELVES FOR NATA-2024.

Who can appear for NATA:

i) PASSED OR APPEARING IN 10+1 EXAMINATION WITH PCM SUBJECTS ii) PASSED OR APPEARING IN 10+2 EXAMINATION WITH PCM SUBJECTS

iii) PASSED OR APPEARING IN 10+3 DIPLOMA EXAMINATION WITH MATHEMATICS

**VALIDITY OF NATA - 2024 SCORE:** 

Score shall be valid for two academic years from the year in which appeared. Maximum attempts permitted per academic year: 03 nos.

FOR ELIGIBILTY CRITERIA FOR ADMISSION TO B.ARCH AND LIST OF INSTITUTIONS ADMITTING STUDENTS TO B.ARCH PROGRAMME BASED ON NATA SCORE IS AVAILABLE ON WWW.NATA.IN

For more Information contact:

Email: nataexam2024@gmail.com Help Desk Phone: 08045549467

New Delhi Dated: 31.03.2024

Registrar

# LIC HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED D No 27-10-1/1, First Floor, Block No: 4, Umiya Nivas Attarattiah Street, Governorpet, Vijayawada-520002, Phone: 0866-2571320

**E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE** 

WHEREAS the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of L.I.C Housing Finance Ltd (LIC HFL), under Securitization Reconstruction of inancial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 & in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 had issued Demand Notice to following Borrowers/Mortgagors calling upon them to repay the outstanding due amount mentioned in the said notices. However, the Borrowers/ Mortgagors having failed to repay the said due amount, the undersigned has taken SYMBOLIC POSSESSION of the following properties in exercise of powers conferred U/s 13(4) of the said Act read with the Rule 8 of the said Rules

The Schedule A Property common for below mentioned all borrowers.

Schedule A: All the piece and the parcel of the Immovable Residential Property bearing, Town Survey No. 238/1, Masjid Street, Near Don bosco School, Kazipet Road, Guntapalli Grama Panchayat, Ibrahimpatnam Mandal-521225. A.P. With an extent of 4767 Sq.yds or 3986.166 Sq.mtrs Bounded by: East: Property of Pachapatla Chandrasekhar & Road, South: Property of Marupudi Vishnuvardhan Rao, West: Property of Marupudi Sudarshan & Sons, North: Property of Marupudi Annapurna.

Borrower: Mr. Dharanikota Srinivasa Rao & <u>Loan A/c No:</u> 711400007337 (Area Office: Vijayawada) Contact No: 9951534212 & 8686123959. Property Address and Flat Area/ UDS of land: Schedule B: Anjana Green Park, Flat No.111 Ground Floor, With an extent of 1207 sft (plinth area), 202 sft (common area), And 100 sft (car parking) total floor sft 1509, with uds of 65.03 sq.yds Bounded by: East: open to sky, South: open to sky, West: common corridor and stair case, North: open to sky registered Sale Deed No.4877/2019.

Bank details (EMD to be transferred to): Beneficiary Name: LIC Housing Finance Ltd, Branch Name: Axis Bank Centralized Collection Hub, Account Number : HFLESVWVJ07337 IFSC CODE: UTIB0CCH274, Property Id: SVWVJ07337

EMD (10% Reserve Price) : Rs.3,38,600/-BID Increment Amount: Rs.10,000/-

Borrower: Pathan Surayya and Co-Borrower: Mr Shaik Mobeen & Loan A/c No: 7114000007748 (Area Office: Vijayawada) Contact No: 9951534212 & 8686123959. Property Address and Flat Area/ UDS of land: Schedule B: Anjana Green Park Flat No: 114 Ground Floor, with an extent of 853 sft (plinth area), 113 sft (common area), 100sft (car parking) total floor sft 1066, with uds of 45.94 sq.yds Bounded by: East: open to sky, South: open to sky, West: common corridor, North: open to sky, registered Sale Deed No.1062/2020 Bank details (EMD to be transferred to): Beneficiary Name: LIC Housing Finance Ltd, Branch Name: Axis Bank Centralized Collection Hub,

IFSC CODE: UTIB0CCH274, Property Id: SVWVJ07748 Account Number: HFLESVWVJ07748 EMD (10% Reserve Price) : Rs.2,39,200/-Reserve Price: Rs.23.92,000/-BID Increment Amount: Rs.10,000/-

Borrower: Mr. Gnaneswara Rao Rameswarapu & Loan A/c No: 711400007771 (Area Office: Vijayawada) Contact No: 9951534212 & 86123959. Property Address and Flat Area/ UDS of land: Schedule B: Anjana Green Park flat no. 408,3rd Floor, with an extent of 934 sft (plinth area), 134 sft (common area), 100 sft (car parking) total floor sft 1168, with uds of 50.33 sq.yds Bounded by: East: common corridor, South: open to sky, West: open to sky, North: open to sky. registered Sale Deed No.1059/2020

Bank details (EMD to be transferred to): Beneficiary Name: LIC Housing Finance Ltd, Branch Name: Axis Bank Centralized Collection Hub, IFSC CODE : UTIB0CCH274, Property Id : SVWVJ07771 Account Number : HFLESVWVJ07771

EMD (10% Reserve Price): Rs.2,62,600/-Borrower: Ms Shaik Azeezunnisa & Loan A/c No: 720100001598 (Area Office: Vijayawada) Contact No: 9951534212 & 8686123959.

Property Address and Flat Area/ UDS of land: Schedule B: Flat No.116, Ground Floor, Anjana Green Park Apartment, Near D.No.3-53, RS , Guntupalli Village, Guntupalli Gramapanchayati, Ibrahimpatnam Mandal and SRO, Krishna Dist., with an extent of 884 sft (plinth area), 121 sft (common area), and 100 sft (car parking no.48) in stilt floor total 1105 sft. With uds of 47.62 Sq.yds and bounded by: East: Open to sky, South: Open to sky, West: Common Corridor, North: Open to sky. registered Sale Deed No.4052/2020

Bank details (EMD to be transferred to): Beneficiary Name: LIC Housing Finance Ltd, Branch Name: Axis Bank Centralized Collection Hub, Account Number : HFLESVWVJ01598 IFSC CODE: UTIB0CCH274, Property Id: SVWVJ01598 EMD (10% Reserve Price) : Rs.2,48,000/-BID Increment Amount: Rs.10,000/

Borrower: Mr Bhagya Raju Rayala & Loan A/c No. 711400007754 (Area Office: Vijayawada) Contact No. 9951534212 & 8686123959 Property Address and Flat Area/ UDS of land: Schedule B: Anjana Green Park, flat no. 502 4th floor With an extent of 884 sft (plinth area) 121 sft (common area),100 sft (car parking) total floor sft 1105, with uds of 47.62 sq.yds Bounded by: East: common corridor, South: open to sky, West: open to sky, North: open to sky. registered Sale Deed No. 1061/2020 Bank details (EMD to be transferred to): Beneficiary Name: LIC Housing Finance Ltd, Branch Name: Axis Bank Centralized Collection Hub

Account Number: HFLESVWVJ07754 IFSC CODE: UTIB0CCH274, Property Id: SVWVJ07754 EMD (10% Reserve Price): Rs.2,48,000/-Reserve Price: Rs.24,80,000/-

Borrower: Ms Srimani Dyuthi Jetti & Loan A/c No: 711400007691 (Area Office: Vijayawada) Contact No: 9951534212 & 8686123959.

Property Address and Flat Area/ UDS of land: Schedule B: Anjana Green Park, flat no. 505, 4th floor With an extent of 884 sft (plinth area), 121 sft (common area),100 sft (car parking) total floor sft 1105 with uds of 47.62 sq.yds. Bounded by: East: Common corridor, South Open to sky, West: Open to sky, North: Open to sky. Sale deed no: 717/2020

Bank details (EMD to be transferred to): Beneficiary Name: LIC Housing Finance Ltd, Branch Name: Axis Bank Centralized Collection Hub. Account Number: HFLESVWVJ07691 IFSC CODE: UTIB0CCH274, Property Id: SVWVJ07691

Reserve Price: Rs.24,80,000/-BID Increment Amount: Rs.10,000 EMD (10% Reserve Price) : Rs.2,48,000/-Borrower: Ms Syed Mobin & Loan A/c No: 711400007611 (Area Office: Vijayawada) Contact No: 9951534212 & 8686123959. Property Address and Flat Area/ UDS of land: Schedule B: With an Built-up area 1105 sft (Plinth area, common area & car parking) Flat No.117, Ground Floor, Anjana Green Park: uds of 47.62 sq.yds Bounded by: East: Open to sky, South: Open to sky, West: Common

Bank details (EMD to be transferred to): Beneficiary Name: LIC Housing Finance Ltd, Branch Name: Axis Bank Centralized Collection Hub, IFSC CODE: UTIB0CCH274, Property Id: SVWVJ07611 Account Number : HFLESVWVJ07611 EMD (10% Reserve Price): Rs.2,48,000/-

registered Sale Deed No.585/2020

Borrower: Mr Raju Gudise & Loan A/c No: 711400007592 (Area Office: Vijayawada) Contact No: 9951534212 & 8686123959. Property Address and Flat Area/ UDS of land: Schedule B: With Builtup area 1076 sft (Plinth area, Common area & Car parking) Flat No.103, Ground Floor, and Anjana Green Park: uds of 46.37 sq.yds. <u>Bounded by:</u> East: Common corridor, South: Open to sky, West: Open to sky, North: Open to sky.

Bank details (EMD to be transferred to): Beneficiary Name: LIC Housing Finance Ltd, Branch Name: Axis Bank Centralized Collection Hub, Account Number : HFLESVWVJ07592 IFSC CODE: UTIB0CCH274, Property Id: SVWVJ07592

Reserve Price: Rs.24,14,000/-EMD (10% Reserve Price): Rs.2,41,400/-BID Increment Amount: Rs.10,000 Borrower: Mr Siddabattina Koteswara Rao & Loan A/c No: 711400007596 (Area Office: Vijayawada) Contact No: 9951534212 & 8686123959 Property Address and Flat Area/ UDS of land: Schedule B: With Built-up area 1105 sft (Plinth area, Common area & Car parking)

Flat No.201, 1st Floor, Anjana Green Park. uds of 47.62 sq.yds Bounded by : East : Common corridor & Open to sky, South : Open to sky, West : Open to sky, North : Open to sky.

Bank details (EMD to be transferred to): Beneficiary Name: LIC Housing Finance Ltd, Branch Name: Axis Bank Centralized Collection Hub, Account Number : HFLESVWVJ07596 IFSC CODE: UTIB0CCH274, Property Id: SVWVJ07596 EMD (10% Reserve Price): Rs.2,48,000/-Reserve Price : Rs.24,80,000/-BID Increment Amount: Rs.10,000/-

Borrower: Ms. Sruthi Ravali Lakshmipuja & Co-Borrower: Mr Harshavardan Raju Lakhsmi Puja & Loan A/c No: 711400007918 (Area Office: Vijayawada) Contact No: 9951534212 & 8686123959. Property Address and Flat Area/ UDS of land: Schedule B: Anjana GREEN PARK, Flat No: 403,3rd Floor, 976 sft (Plinth + common area) Sft Car parking. uds of 46.37 sq.yds Bounded as follows: East: Common Corridor, South: Open to Sky, West: Open to Sky, North: Open to Sky. registered Sale Deed No.2166/2020

Bank details (EMD to be transferred to): Beneficiary Name: LIC Housing Finance Ltd, Branch Name: Axis Bank Centralized Collection Hub, IFSC CODE: UTIB0CCH274, Property Id: SVWVJ07918 Account Number : HFLESVWVJ07918 EMD (10% Reserve Price): Rs.2,41,400/-Reserve Price: Rs.24.14.000/-BID Increment Amount: Rs.10,000/

<u>Borrower:</u> Mr Chappidi Rama Krishna & <u>Loan A/c No:</u> 720100001475 (Area Office: Vijayawada) Contact No: 9951534212 & 8686123959. Property Address and Flat Area/ UDS of land: Schedule B: Flat No.204, First Floor, Anjana Green Park Apartment, Near D.No.3-53 RS No.238/1, Guntupalli Village, Guntupalli Gramapanchayati Area, Ibrahimpatnam Mandal and SRO, Krishna District., With an extent of 853 sft (plinth area), 113 sft (common area), and 100 sft (car parking no.11) in stilt floor total 1066 sft. With uds of 45.94 Sq.yds and bounded by: East: Common Corridor South: Open to sky, West: Open to sky, North: Open to sky. registered Sale Deed No.2516/2020

Bank details (EMD to be transferred to): Beneficiary Name: LIC Housing Finance Ltd, Branch Name: Axis Bank Centralized Collection Hub, IFSC CODE: UTIB0CCH274, Property Id: SVWVJ01475 Account Number: HFLESVWVJ01475

Reserve Price: Rs.23,92,000/-Price): Rs.2,39,200/-BID Increment Amount: Rs.10,00 Website of e-Auction https://www.bankeauctions.com 13.04.2024 & 20.04.2024 From 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM Date & time of Inspection of Property Last date of submission of Tender/Sealed Bid 02.05.2024 before 5.00 PM (online mode only) **E-AUCTION Date** 03.05.2024 from 11.00 AM to 01.00 PM (with auto extension) Further to this PUBLIC NOTICE for E-Auction Sale of the above said Assets/property (in terms and conditions of the SARFAESI, Act 2002 and

rules there under) LIC HFL invites OFFERS EITHER in sealed cover/s or in Online mode to purchase the said properties on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS". TERMS & CONDITIONS OF THE AUCTION SALE ARE AS FOLLOWS

Corridor, Open to sky, North: Open to sky.

 E-Auction is being held on 'As is where is Basis', 'As is what is Basis', 'Whatever there is' And 'Without Any Recourse Basis', and will be conducted "Online". The E-Auction will be conducted through LIC-Housing Finance approved E-auction service provider "M/s. C1 India Pvt Ltd"

The intending bidders should register their names at portal https://bankeauctions.com and get their user-id and password free of cost. Prospective bidders may avail online training on E-Auction from the service provider M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd, Contact Person: Mr. Dharani Krishna, Contact No.99481 82222 E-mail Id: andhra@c1india.com.

3) For detailed terms and Conditions of the sale and full description of the property please refer to the website of approved e-auction service provider "M/s. C1 India Pvt Ltd" at https://bankeauctions.com

For any further details Please Contact Ph No: 87928 53764 & 86861 23959

Date: 30.03.2024, Place: Vijayawada Sd/- Authorised Officer, LIC Housing Finance Limited

ముత్తుకూరురోడ్డు, ధనలక్ష్మీపురంలోని రత్నం సి.జి.ఎస్.ఇ. స్కూల్ ప్రాంగణంలో జరుగును. ಕಾವುನ ತಿರಿಯಜೆಯದಮ್ಮಿನದಿ.

**పెద్దకోర్త,:** తే**ది 3.4.2024 బుధవారం** ఉదయం 10.30 గం<sub>గ</sub>లకు నెల్లూరు,

**OBITUARY & REMEMBRANCE** 

విద్యారంగంలో సుదీర్ఘ ప్రస్థానం!

అందరి గుండెల్లో సుస్టిర స్థానం !!

రత్నం విద్యాసంస్థల వ్యవస్థాపకులుగా మా కుటుంబానికి చాలిత్రాత్త్తక కీల్తినందించిన స్ఫూల్తి ప్రదాత...

శ్రీ కె.వి. రత్నం గారు మాల్చి 20, 2024 బుధవారం స్వర్గస్తులైనారు. మహోన్నతులైన వాలి పవిత్రాత్తకు శాంతి ప్రసాదించమని

భార్య : కొర్రపాటి పద్వావతి రత్నం

భగవంతుని వేడుకుంటున్నాం.

కుమారులు - కోడళ్ళు **ទිං**ජු නම් නිසා වීම නම් වේ වෙන්නේ නම් නම් దా, కొర్రపాటి క్రిష్ణకిషార్ - వాసంతి

మనువళ్ళ - మనువరాళ్ళ కొర్రపాటి సాయి రోహిత్ - లక్ష్మీ రోహిత